学生フォーミュラ日本大会 2022 公式通知 No.1 2022 Formula SAE Japan Official Announcement No.1

Date: December 20, 2021

Executive Committee Chairperson: パン冷気也

## Acceptance of overseas teams for 2022 Formula SAE Japan

Because of the COVID-19 and the border control situation around it, the 2022 Formula SAE Japan has decided not to accept overseas teams. This is the third sad season but a necessary decision to prioritize safety and the Japanese government's announcement. Nobody knows what the situation will be next summer but have to make a decision at this point in order to organize the competition.

For the 2022 Formula SAE Japan, the criteria for visiting and the on-site outline are still under consideration. Details for that will be informed on the official websites as soon as possible.

We hope everything goes well and will all be back together next time.

Thank you.

Formula SAE Japan Office Society of Automotive Engineers of Japan, Inc. (JSAE) Mail: formula@jsae.or.jp